

HCGC 4th Floor Renovation FF&E

HCGC 4th Floor Renovation FF&E					Impact Office Interiors			McGarity's Business Products		
					Griffin, GA			Gainesville, GA		
No.	Item Description	Manufacturer	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Sub	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Sub
101	Standard Cubicle	AIS	12	EA	\$2,759.71	\$33,116.52			\$0.00	
101A	Standard Cubicle WITH ADDITIONAL PANEL ON BACK OF UNIT FOR PRIVACY - SEE FURNITURE PLAN	AIS	2	EA	\$2,943.54	\$5,887.08		\$38,635.92	\$38,635.92	
102	Task Chair	SitOnIt	16	EA	\$439.04	\$7,024.64		\$524.00	\$8,384.00	
103	Standard Office Left Return U Shape Desk with Desk Mounted SIDE Overhead	Indiana	12	EA	\$4,065.75	\$48,789.00			\$0.00	
103A	Standard Office Left Return U Shape Desk with NO Overhead	Indiana	3	EA	\$3,091.50	\$9,274.50			\$0.00	
104	Standard Office Right Return U Shape Desk with Desk Mounted SIDE Overhead	Indiana	2	EA	\$4,065.75	\$8,131.50		\$8,260.72	\$16,521.44	
104A	Standard Office Right Return U Shape Desk with Desk Mounted REAR Overhead	Indiana	1	EA	\$4,065.75	\$4,065.75		\$5,466.57	\$5,466.57	
104B	Standard Office Right Return U Shape Desk with NO Overhead	Indiana	8	EA	\$3,091.50	\$24,732.00		\$4,398.26	\$35,186.08	
105	Executive Task Chair	Offices to Go	1	EA	\$339.25	\$339.25		\$214.95	\$214.95	
106A	Executive Office Right Return U Shape Desk with Desk NO Overhead	Indiana	3	EA	\$3,091.50	\$9,274.50			\$0.00	
107	Executive Task Chair	Offices to Go	13	EA	\$339.25	\$4,410.25		\$214.95	\$2,794.35	
108	Executive Conference Table 42" Round	Indiana	4	EA	\$1,026.45	\$4,105.80		\$1,134.11	\$4,536.44	1
109	Executive Conference Chair	Offices to Go	16	EA	\$324.50	\$5,192.00		\$200.54	\$3,208.64	
110	Office Guest Seating	JSI	58	EA	\$701.76	\$40,702.08		\$731.00	\$42,398.00	
111	Conference Table Small	Indiana	1	EA	\$1,408.05	\$1,408.05		\$2,420.03	\$2,420.03	
112	Conference Table Medium	Indiana	2	EA	\$1,839.15	\$3,678.30		\$2,694.98	\$5,389.96	
113	Conference Table Large	Indiana	2	EA	\$3,144.38	\$6,288.76		\$4,008.63	\$8,017.26	
114	Conference Room Chairs	Offices to Go	42	EA	\$339.25	\$14,248.50		\$214.95	\$9,027.90	
115	Conference Room Credenza 8'-0"	Indiana	5	EA	\$1,257.75	\$6,288.75		\$2,001.73	\$10,008.65	1
116	Breakroom Stools	SitOnIt	6	EA	\$180.81	\$1,084.86		\$204.00	\$1,224.00	
117	Breakroom Chairs	SitOnIt	22	EA	\$107.31	\$2,360.82		\$129.00	\$2,838.00	
118	High Top Counter	Artopex	3	EA	\$938.50	\$2,815.50			\$0.00	
119	Low Top Table	SpecialIT	6	EA	\$426.00	\$2,556.00			\$0.00	
120	Lobby Guest Seating	indiana	16	EA	\$908.30	\$14,500.80		\$993.11	\$15,889.76	
121	Lobby Guest Loveseat/Couch	indiana	3	EA	\$1,164.60	\$3,493.80		\$1,576.85	\$4,730.55	
122	Side Table	indiana	10	EA	\$397.36	\$3,973.60		\$435.69	\$4,356.90	
123	Coffee Table	Indiana	1	EA	\$453.15	\$453.15		\$496.79	\$496.79	
124	4 Drawer Lateral File Cabinet	Trendway	6	EA	\$762.40	\$4,574.40			\$0.00	
125	Training Tables	Versteel	15	EA	\$813.55	\$12,203.25			\$0.00	
126	Meeting Room Chairs	Safco	30	EA	\$365.76	\$10,972.80			\$0.00	
127	Banquet Chairs	SitOnIt	66	EA	\$217.07	\$14,326.62		\$254.50	\$16,797.00	
128	File Cabinet Shelving Combo with NO DOORS	Indiana	16	EA	\$2,154.15	\$34,466.40		\$1,565.57	\$25,049.12	1
				Bid Total:		\$344,739.23			\$263,592.31	
								The lump sum offered for item 101A includes pricing for Items 101 and 101A		

RECOMMENDED AWARD:
IMPACT OFFICE INTERIORS, GRIFFIN, GA - \$344,739.23

BUDGET AMOUNT: \$375,000.00
TOTAL AWARDED AMOUNT: \$344,739.23
BIDS MAILED: 12 HALL: 1
BIDS RECEIVED: 2 (0-NO BIDS) HALL: 1
FUNDS: SP-VIII HCGC CAMPUS IMPROVEMENTS, REMODEL/RENOVATION

Hall County 4th Floor Renovations VID-21-10					* Images are representatational only. Fishishes and final appearance will vary.		PLEASE CONFIRM UNIT PRICE, ORDERING PART NUMBER, AND DELIVERY LEAD TIME FOR ALL ITEMS YOU WISH TO QUOTE. PRICES ARE TO INCLUDE DELIVERY, FOB DESTINATION, FREIGHT PREPAID AND ALLOWED TO HALL COUNTY GOVERNMENT, 2875 BROWNS BRIDGE ROAD, GAINESVILLE, GA 30504					IMPACT OFFICE INTERIORS GRIFFIN, GA	
<u>LABEL</u>	<u>TYPE</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>MFG.</u>	<u>STYLE</u>	<u>IMAGE*</u>	<u>FINISHES</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>	<u>ORDERING PART NO</u>	<u>DELIVERY LEAD TIME</u>	<u>CONTRACTED VENDOR NAME</u>	<u>CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR</u>	<u>STATE OF GA CONTRACT NO</u>
101	Standard Cubicle	12	AIS	Divi with these accessories: Adjustable height surface Tack board Overhead on one single panel Box/File		Laminate: AIM Too Savatre Metal: Grey Value 1 (GV1) Fabric: AIS New England York	2,759.71	33,116.52	Multiple pieces and model numbers.	6 weeks	Affordable Interior Systems, Inc. (AIS)	Helen Woods 978-562-7500 hwoods@ais-inc.com	99999-SPD0000100-0002
101A	Standard Cubicle WITH ADDITIONAL PANEL ON BACK OF UNIT FOR PRIVACY - SEE FURNITURE PLAN	2	AIS	Divi with these accessories: Adjustable height surface Tack board Overhead on one single panel Box/File w/ ADDITIONAL PRIVACY PANEL		Laminate: AIM Too Savatre Metal: Grey Value 1 (GV1) Fabric: AIS New England York	2,943.54	5,887.08	Multiple pieces and model numbers.	6 weeks	Affordable Interior Systems, Inc. (AIS)	Helen Woods 978-562-7500 hwoods@ais-inc.com	99999-SPD0000100-0002
102	Task Chair	16	SitOnIt	Vectra		Fabric Seat: SitOnIt Affinity Stone Mesh Back: Nickel Frame/Base: Fog	439.04	7,024.64	1073.BK2.MB.Y/E3.AR6	5 weeks	Exemplis Corp dba Sit On It	Derek A. Cairo 714-995-4800, Ext 316 dcairo@exemplis.com	99999-SPD0000100-0029
103	Standard Office Left Return U Shape Desk with Desk Mounted SIDE Overhead	12	Indiana	Canvas Laminate Adjustable Ht. Surface, Desk Mounted Side Overheads, box box file		Laminate: Studio Teak Handles: Beam Aluminum Edge: Square Y	4,065.75	48,789.00	Multiple pieces and model numbers.	14 weeks	Indiana Furniture Industries	Angie Kleiser 800-422-5727 angie.kleiser@indianafurniture.com	99999-SPD0000100-0043
103A	Standard Office Left Return U Shape Desk with NO Overhead	3	Indiana	Canvas Laminate Adjustable Ht. Surface, box box file		Laminate: Studio Teak Handles: Beam Aluminum Edge: Square Y	3,091.50	9,274.50	Multiple pieces and model numbers.	14 weeks	Indiana Furniture Industries	Angie Kleiser 800-422-5727 angie.kleiser@indianafurniture.com	99999-SPD0000100-0043
104	Standard Office Right Return U Shape Desk with Desk Mounted SIDE Overhead	2	Indiana	Canvas Laminate Adjustable Ht. Surface, Desk Mounted Side Overheads, box box file		Laminate: Studio Teak Handles: Beam Aluminum Edge: Square Y	4,065.75	8,131.50	Multiple pieces and model numbers.	14 weeks	Indiana Furniture Industries	Angie Kleiser 800-422-5727 angie.kleiser@indianafurniture.com	99999-SPD0000100-0043
104A	Standard Office Right Return U Shape Desk with Desk Mounted REAR Overhead	1	Indiana	Canvas Laminate Adjustable Ht. Surface, Desk Mounted Rear Overheads, box box file		Laminate: Studio Teak Handles: Beam Aluminum Edge: Square Y	4,065.75	4,065.75	Multiple pieces and model numbers.	14 weeks	Indiana Furniture Industries	Angie Kleiser 800-422-5727 angie.kleiser@indianafurniture.com	99999-SPD0000100-0043
104B	Standard Office Right Return U Shape Desk with NO Overhead	8	Indiana	Canvas Laminate Adjustable Ht. Surface, box box file		Laminate: Studio Teak Handles: Beam Aluminum Edge: Square Y	3,091.50	24,732.00	Multiple pieces and model numbers.	14 weeks	Indiana Furniture Industries	Angie Kleiser 800-422-5727 angie.kleiser@indianafurniture.com	99999-SPD0000100-0043

Hall County 4th Floor Renovations VID-21-10					* Images are representational only. Fishishes and final appearance will vary.	PLEASE CONFIRM UNIT PRICE, ORDERING PART NUMBER, AND DELIVERY LEAD TIME FOR ALL ITEMS YOU WISH TO QUOTE. PRICES ARE TO INCLUDE DELIVERY, FOB DESTINATION, FREIGHT PREPAID AND ALLOWED TO HALL COUNTY GOVERNMENT, 2875 BROWNS BRIDGE ROAD, GAINESVILLE, GA 30504					IMPACT OFFICE INTERIORS GRIFFIN, GA		
<u>LABEL</u>	<u>TYPE</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>MFG.</u>	<u>STYLE</u>	<u>IMAGE*</u>	<u>FINISHES</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>	<u>ORDERING PART NO</u>	<u>DELIVERY LEAD TIME</u>	<u>CONTRACTED VENDOR NAME</u>	<u>CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR</u>	<u>STATE OF GA CONTRACT NO</u>
105	Executive Task Chair	1	Offices to Go	Highback Luxhide Tilter OTG11730B		Fabric: Luxhide White BL28 Metal Base: Chrome	339.25	339.25	OTG11730B	6 weeks	Global Industries Southeast, Inc.	Joseph Freund 800-220-1900, Ext 2551 jfreund@globalindustries.com	99999-SPD0000100-0032
106A	Executive Office Right Return U Shape Desk with Desk NO Overhead	3	Indiana	Gesso Veneer Adjustable Ht. Surface, Desk Mounted Rear Overheads, box box file		Wood Veneer: Studio Teak Handles: Beam Aluminum Edge: Square Y	3,091.50	9,274.50	Multiple pieces and model numbers.	14 weeks	Indiana Furniture Industries	Angie Kleiser 800-422-5727 angie.kleiser@indianafurniture.com	99999-SPD0000100-0043
107	Executive Task Chair	13	Offices to Go	Highback Luxhide Tilter OTG11730B		Fabric: Dark Charcoal BL27 Metal Base: Chrome	339.25	4,410.25	OTG11730B	6 weeks	Global Industries Southeast, Inc.	Joseph Freund 800-220-1900, Ext 2551 jfreund@globalindustries.com	99999-SPD0000100-0032
108	Executive Conference Table 42" Round	4	Indiana	Canvas Laminate		Laminate: Studio Teak	1,026.45	4,105.80	Top : 66-4242CT / Base: 01-2228STR4	14 weeks	Indiana Furniture Industries	Angie Kleiser 800-422-5727 angie.kleiser@indianafurniture.com	99999-SPD0000100-0043
109	Executive Conference Chair	16	Offices to Go	Midback Luxhide Tilter OTG11734B		Fabric: Dark Charcoal BL27 Metal Base: Chrome	324.50	5,192.00	OTG11734B	6 weeks	Global Industries Southeast, Inc.	Joseph Freund 800-220-1900, Ext 2551 jfreund@globalindustries.com	99999-SPD0000100-0032
110	Office Guest Seating	58	JSI	Bourne		Fabric: ArcCom Apollo AC-63355 in Ice Blue #6 Wood Frame: Studio Teak	701.76	40,702.08	BU7511D	5 weeks	Jasper Seating Co. Inc. dba Jasper Group	Kathy R. Vonderheide 800-457-4511 kvonderheide@jaspergroup.us.com	99999-SPD0000100-0048
111	Conference Table Small	1	Indiana	6'-0" Canvas Table with all available Power options		Laminate: Studio Teak	1,408.05	1,408.05	Multiple pieces and model numbers. Includes Interact Power and Data Unit	14 weeks	Indiana Furniture Industries	Angie Kleiser 800-422-5727 angie.kleiser@indianafurniture.com	99999-SPD0000100-0043
112	Conference Table Medium	2	Indiana	8'-0" Canvas Table with all available Power options		Laminate: Studio Teak	1,839.15	3,678.30	Multiple pieces and model numbers. Includes Interact Power and Data Unit	14 weeks	Indiana Furniture Industries	Angie Kleiser 800-422-5727 angie.kleiser@indianafurniture.com	99999-SPD0000100-0043
113	Conference Table Large	2	Indiana	12'-0" Canvas Table with all available Power options		Laminate: Studio Teak	3,144.38	6,288.76	Multiple pieces and model numbers. Includes Interact Power and Data Unit	14 weeks	Indiana Furniture Industries	Angie Kleiser 800-422-5727 angie.kleiser@indianafurniture.com	99999-SPD0000100-0043

Hall County 4th Floor Renovations VID-21-10					* Images are representatational only. Fishishes and final appearance will vary.		PLEASE CONFIRM UNIT PRICE, ORDERING PART NUMBER, AND DELIVERY LEAD TIME FOR ALL ITEMS YOU WISH TO QUOTE. PRICES ARE TO INCLUDE DELIVERY, FOB DESTINATION, FREIGHT PREPAID AND ALLOWED TO HALL COUNTY GOVERNMENT, 2875 BROWNS BRIDGE ROAD, GAINESVILLE, GA 30504					IMPACT OFFICE INTERIORS GRIFFIN, GA	
<u>LABEL</u>	<u>TYPE</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>MFG.</u>	<u>STYLE</u>	<u>IMAGE*</u>	<u>FINISHES</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>	<u>ORDERING PART NO</u>	<u>DELIVERY LEAD TIME</u>	<u>CONTRACTED VENDOR NAME</u>	<u>CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR</u>	<u>STATE OF GA CONTRACT NO</u>
114	Conference Room Chairs	42	Offices to Go	Highback Luxhide Tilter OTG11730B		Fabric: Dark Charcoal BL27 Metal Base: Chrome	339.25	14,248.50	OTG11730B	6 weeks	Global Industries Southeast, Inc.	Joseph Freund 800-220-1900, Ext 2551 jfreund@globalindustries.com	99999-SPD0000100-0032
115	Conference Room Credenza 8'-0"	5	Indiana	Canvas		Laminate: Studio Teak Pulls: Beam Aluminum Edge: Square Y	1,257.75	6,288.75	66-2472BF	14 weeks	Indiana Furniture Industries	Angle Kleiser 800-422-5727 angle.kleiser@indianafurniture.com	99999-SPD0000100-0043
116	Breakroom Stools	6	SitOnIt	Rio Hi-Top Stools Seat Height: 30" Bar Height		Poly Frame: Latte Metal Base: Silver	180.81	1,084.86	1051FT1.PSS2	5 weeks	Exemplis Corp dba Sit On It	Derek A. Cairo 714-995-4800, Ext 316 dcairo@exemplis.com	99999-SPD0000100-0029
117	Breakroom Chairs	22	SitOnIt	Rio		Poly Frame: Latte Metal Base: Silver	107.31	2,360.82	1051FT1.PSS2	5 weeks	Exemplis Corp dba Sit On It	Derek A. Cairo 714-995-4800, Ext 316 dcairo@exemplis.com	99999-SPD0000100-0029
118	High Top Counter	3	Artopex	72" Wide Downtown 42" Bar Height		Laminate: Artopex White	938.50	2,815.50	DW-T1413072-S2	6 weeks	Artopex, Inc.	Elizabeth Mailhot 800-378-0189, 3056 e.mailhot@artopex.com	99999-SPD0000100-0008
119	Low Top Table	6	SpecialIT	36" Table with X Base		Laminate: Match for Studio Teak Metal Base: Silver	426.00	2,556.00	Fusion36x36SQ	4 weeks	Spec Furniture	Durbavka Milinkovic 416-246-5540, Ext 5557 contracts@specfurniture.com	99999-SPD0000100-0084
120	Lobby Guest Seating	16	Indiana	Bliss		Fabric: ARC Com Stallion in Baltic #3 AC-64212 Legs: Aluminum	906.30	14,500.80	377	14 weeks	Indiana Furniture Industries	Angle Kleiser 800-422-5727 angle.kleiser@indianafurniture.com	99999-SPD0000100-0043
121	Lobby Guest Loveseat/Couch	3	Indiana	Bliss		Fabric: Culp Affinity Stone Legs: Aluminum	1,164.60	3,493.80	3773	14 weeks	Indiana Furniture Industries	Angle Kleiser 800-422-5727 angle.kleiser@indianafurniture.com	99999-SPD0000100-0043
122	Side Table	10	Indiana	Jot 24"x24" Square #410-2424ET		Laminate: Studio Teak Frame: Aluminum	397.36	3,973.60	410-2424ET	14 weeks	Indiana Furniture Industries	Angle Kleiser 800-422-5727 angle.kleiser@indianafurniture.com	99999-SPD0000100-0043

Hall County 4th Floor Renovations VID-21-10					* Images are representatational only. Fishishes and final appearance will vary.		PLEASE CONFIRM UNIT PRICE, ORDERING PART NUMBER, AND DELIVERY LEAD TIME FOR ALL ITEMS YOU WISH TO QUOTE. PRICES ARE TO INCLUDE DELIVERY, FOB DESTINATION, FREIGHT PREPAID AND ALLOWED TO HALL COUNTY GOVERNMENT, 2875 BROWNS BRIDGE ROAD, GAINESVILLE, GA 30504					IMPACT OFFICE INTERIORS GRIFFIN, GA	
LABEL	TYPE	QTY	MFG.	STYLE	IMAGE*	FINISHES	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	ORDERING PART NO	DELIVERY LEAD TIME	CONTRACTED VENDOR NAME	CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR	STATE OF GA CONTRACT NO
123	Coffee Table	1	Indiana	Jot 22"x48" Rectangular #410-2248MT		Laminate: Studio Teak Frame: Aluminum	453.15	453.15	410-2248MT	14 weeks	Indiana Furniture Industries	Angie Kleiser 800-422-5727 angie.kleiser@indianafurniture.com	99999-SPD0000100-0043
124	4 Drawer Lateral File Cabinet	6	Trendway	Choices 36" Laterals		Color: Sand (Textured)	762.40	4,574.40	PSLAT436W with Counter balance	6 weeks	Trendway Corp.	Matt Hineuber 616-994-5418 mhineuber@trendway.com	99999-SPD0000100-0092
125	Training Tables	15	Versteel	TY Series with Panel Modesty and power access		Laminate: Studio Teak Frame: Whisper Modesty Panel: Studio Teak	813.55	12,203.25	TY12472RESTHM	5 weeks	Versteel	JoAnnette Cooley 800-876-2121, Ext 7980 jcooley@versteel.com	99999-SPD0000100-0022
126	Meeting Room Chairs	30	Safco	Valore		Mesh Back: Black Arms: Black Frame: Silver Seat Fabric: Canter EPU Quarry	365.76	10,972.80	TSH1F	3 weeks	Safco Products	Mary Weisen 763-536-6797 maryweisen@safcoproducts.com	99999-SPD0000100-0063M
127	Banquet Chairs	66	SitOnIt	Focus		Fabric: SitOnIt Merit Meteor Metal Base: Silver	217.07	14,326.62	5652B3	5 weeks	Exemplis Corp dba Sit On It	Derek A. Cairo 714-995-4800, Ext 316 dcairo@exemplis.com	99999-SPD0000100-0029
128	File Cabinet Shelving Combo with NO DOORS	16	Indiana	Gresso File with shelving and NO DOORS 24"Dx36"Wx72"H		Wood Veneer: Studio Teak Handles: Beam Aluminum Edge: Square Y	2,154.15	34,466.40	SP65-3672SU2	14 weeks	Indiana Furniture Industries	Angie Kleiser 800-422-5727 angie.kleiser@indianafurniture.com	99999-SPD0000100-0043
							TOTAL AMOUNT	\$ 344,739.23					

HCGC 4th Floor Renovation FF&E, Bidders List

VENDOR NAME	CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR	STATE OF GA CONTRACT NO
Affordable Interior Systems, Inc. (AIS)	Helen Woods 978-562-7500 hwoods@ais-inc.com	99999-SPD0000100-0002
Artopex, Inc.	Elizabeth Mailhot 800-378-0189, 3056 e.mailhot@artopex.com	99999-SPD0000100-0008
Global Industries Southeast, Inc.	Joseph Freund 800-220-1900, Ext 2551 jfreund@globalindustries.com	99999-SPD0000100-0032
Indiana Furniture Industries	Angie Kleiser 800-422-5727 angie.kleiser@indianafurniture.com	99999-SPD0000100-0043
Jasper Seating Co. Inc. dba Jasper Group	Kathy R. Vonderheide 800-457-4511 kvonderheide@jaspergroup.us.com	99999-SPD0000100-0048
Safco Products	Mary Weisen 763-536-6797 maryweisen@safcoproducts.com	99999-SPD0000100-0063M
Exemplis Corp dba Sit On It	Derek A. Cairo 714-995-4800, Ext 316 dcairo@exemplis.com	99999-SPD0000100-0029
Spec Furniture	Durbavka Milinkovic 416-246-5540, Ext 5557 contracts@specfurniture.com	99999-SPD0000100-0084
Trendway Corp.	Matt Hineuber 616-994-5418 mhineuber@trendway.com	99999-SPD0000100-0092
Versteel	JoAnnette Cooley 800-876-2121, Ext 7980 jcooley@versteel.com	99999-SPD0000100-0022
Impact Office Interiors	Benjamin Frank 770-265-4444 bfrank@impactofficeinteriors.com	Distributor
McGarity's Business Products	Kyle Hinnant 770-654-2680 kylehinnant@mcgaritys.com	Distributor